

THREDBO PRESENTS
CANNONBALL
MTB FESTIVAL



RESULTS POWERED BY



Rank	Bib	Name	Result	Gap	Gap to Leader	Rank	Bib	Name	Result	Gap	Gap to Leader
Pro Men						Super Masters Men					
1	21	Kye Ahern	8:08.43			1	600	John Myssonski	9:00.86		
2	15	Tim Eaton	8:10.41	1.98	1.98	2	602	Stuart Jansen	9:07.16	6.30	6.30
3	6	Graeme R Mudd	8:12.25	1.84	3.82	3	620	Adam Beashel	9:26.76	19.60	25.90
4	23	Josh Carlson	8:13.21	0.96	4.78	4	609	Geoffrey Weinert	9:29.11	2.35	28.25
5	7	Thomas Crimmins	8:14.69	1.48	6.26	5	638	Craig Sinclair	9:31.77	2.66	30.91
6	111	Chris Panozzo	8:16.15	1.46	7.72	6	616	Alastair George	9:43.10	11.33	42.24
7	33	Ben Forbes	8:18.95	2.80	10.52	7	614	Greg Little	9:43.97	0.87	43.11
8	31	Matthew J McCorkell	8:21.31	2.36	12.88	8	604	Roger Derrick	9:44.37	0.40	43.51
9	89	Harry Donald	8:24.46	3.15	16.03	9	645	Bernie Negus	9:48.84	4.47	47.98
10	37	Conor Clancy	8:25.03	0.57	16.60	10	626	Stephen Watson	9:52.33	3.49	51.47
11	26	Jake Newell	8:25.22	0.19	16.79	11	644	David Empey	9:52.60	0.27	51.74
12	22	Yoann Barelli	8:25.29	0.07	16.86	12	611	David S Mann	9:53.67	1.07	52.81
13	90	Steven Gebert	8:26.58	1.29	18.15	13	649	Graham Scholey	10:00.74	7.07	59.88
14	34	Michael Vanos	8:29.12	2.54	20.69	14	615	Hans Georg Zorn	10:08.35	7.61	1:07.49
15	41	Chris Hinds	8:30.18	1.06	21.75	15	637	Mic Longhurst	10:08.76	0.41	1:07.90
16	44	Blake I Nielsen	8:30.95	0.77	22.52	16	607	Tim Cafe	10:14.12	5.36	1:13.26
17	28	David McMillan	8:31.47	0.52	23.04	17	623	Graham Walkerden	10:15.16	1.04	1:14.30
18	109	Sam Fraser	8:31.82	0.35	23.39	18	633	Gregory M Cannon	10:22.91	7.75	1:22.05
19	25	Michael Willis	8:33.26	1.44	24.83	19	636	Martin Howley	10:23.82	0.91	1:22.96
20	53	James Hall	8:33.83	0.57	25.40	20	627	Christopher Cafe	10:24.35	0.53	1:23.49
21=	32	Duke Millington	8:35.09	1.26	26.66	21	621	Boyd Johnston	10:26.94	2.59	1:26.08
21=	58	Matt Vincent	8:35.09	1.26	26.66	22	624	Peter Wilson	10:31.93	4.99	1:31.07
23=	101	Daniel Chiarelli	8:35.68	0.59	27.25	23	629	Wayne Adams	10:33.71	1.78	1:32.85
23=	102	Garreth Paton	8:35.68	0.59	27.25	24	639	Cos Del Rio	10:35.30	1.59	1:34.44
25	50	Jared Rando	8:36.15	0.47	27.72	25	608	Andrew Beare	10:40.31	5.01	1:39.45
26	45	Bruce Moir	8:37.07	0.92	28.64	26	612	Adrian W Lowe	10:46.63	6.32	1:45.77
27	14	Steve Peat	8:37.80	0.73	29.37	27	635	Nick Sweetman	10:48.99	2.36	1:48.13
28	29	Baxter Maiwald	8:37.86	0.06	29.43	28	631	Mark Wynen	10:49.73	0.74	1:48.87
29	79	Joshua K Hooton	8:38.46	0.60	30.03	29	647	Mark Asang	10:50.95	1.22	1:50.09
30	62	Joel Kristensen	8:38.84	0.38	30.41	30	632	Paul Mourtos	10:51.99	1.04	1:51.13
31	59	Joshua Sinclair	8:38.95	0.11	30.52	31	619	Leo Assandri	10:53.54	1.55	1:52.68
32	84	Jason Capenecas	8:40.85	1.90	32.42	32	606	Steve J Coles	10:53.98	0.44	1:53.12
33	87	Jake Hallyburton	8:41.04	0.19	32.61	33	625	Peter Hocking	10:55.20	1.22	1:54.34
34	8	Luke Ellison	8:41.94	0.90	33.51	34	646	John Cockings	10:56.19	0.99	1:55.33
35	52	Dylan Prohm	8:43.02	1.08	34.59	35	634	Darrin Segda	11:17.13	20.94	2:16.27
36	98	Keiran Volk	8:44.31	1.29	35.88	36	641	Glen S Manns	11:17.58	0.45	2:16.72
37	113	John Gatt	8:45.78	1.47	37.35	37	618	Wayne Spice	11:21.14	3.56	2:20.28
38	66	Joseph Simpson	8:45.95	0.17	37.52	38	605	Rob Strudwick	11:24.82	3.68	2:23.96
39	67	Will C Arnott	8:46.68	0.73	38.25	39	643	Adam Bridger	11:25.53	0.71	2:24.67
40	27	David F Habicht	8:48.08	1.40	39.65	40	630	John Storer	11:47.18	21.65	2:46.32
41	47	Paul Van Der Ploeg	8:51.84	3.76	43.41	41	648	Paul Cheesman	11:53.35	6.17	2:52.49
42	72	Rowan Beggs-French	8:52.84	1.00	44.41	42	622	Robert Barker	12:01.69	8.34	3:00.83
43	81	Harrison J Tailby	8:53.05	0.21	44.62	DNF	628	Danny A Moore			
44	60	Daniel Norton	8:53.98	0.93	45.55	Super Masters Women					
45	80	Matt Stephens	8:54.12	0.14	45.69	1	1251	Margaret Clark	10:26.23		
46	103	Mark Wilson	8:55.13	1.01	46.70	2	1250	Sybil Wishart	10:27.50	1.27	1.27
47	61	Myles Potter	8:55.36	0.23	46.93	3	1252	Susie Diver	11:21.42	53.92	55.19
48	92	Jules Fuller-Fontaine	8:56.25	0.89	47.82	U17 Men					
49	78	Rylan Loemker	8:56.36	0.11	47.93	1	670	Luke A Meier-Smith	8:07.40		
50	63	Lachlan Paton	8:59.56	3.20	51.13	2	691	Aidan Adams	8:31.57	24.17	24.17
51	99	Gerard Lagana	9:01.46	1.90	53.03	3	672	Stephan P Ficovic	8:31.61	0.04	24.21
52	70	Guillom Courville	9:04.54	3.08	56.11	4	673	Josh K Arcus	8:32.23	0.62	24.83
53	76	Aaron Pelttari	9:04.96	0.42	56.53	5	688	Dylan A Kuiper Gow	8:37.67	5.44	30.27
54	77	Mitch G Groom	9:07.33	2.37	58.90	6	679	Cooper Lowe	8:41.40	3.73	34.00
55	82	Michael Williams	9:10.36	3.03	1:01.93	7	712	Beau Van Der Wallen	8:43.07	1.67	35.67
56	93	Paul Rowney	9:12.55	2.19	1:04.12	8	674	Joshua Jansen	8:43.30	0.23	35.90
57	73	Riley M Taylor	9:15.77	3.22	1:07.34	9	790	Lee Witzerman	8:44.03	0.73	36.63
58	88	Joel Walker	9:22.31	6.54	1:13.88	10	675	Thomas Krpan	8:47.51	3.48	40.11
59	75	Mike Ross	9:25.64	3.33	1:17.21	11	677	Troy Weinert	8:47.88	0.37	40.48
60	86	Mason T Ward	9:26.92	1.28	1:18.49	12	699	Alexander Unicomb	8:47.94	0.06	40.54

61	108	Riley Horsman		14:43	47.51	2:06.00	13	671	Coren Strauberg	8:50.86	2.92	43.46
62	42	Daniel Paine		12:22.04	2:07.61	4:13.61	14	794	Dylan Draper	8:51.31	0.45	43.91
Pro Women												
1	152	Sian Ahern		8:52.72			15	706	Finn Buckley	8:51.65	0.34	44.25
2	150	Tegan Molloy		9:01.83	9.11	9.11	16	684	Tom M Jewell	8:51.94	0.29	44.54
3	160	Raewyn Morrison		9:02.30	0.47	9.58	17	678	Heath Hodgson	8:54.08	2.14	46.68
4	161	Emily Parkes		9:09.32	7.02	16.60	18	685	Josh Murray	8:55.96	1.88	48.56
5	156	Shelly Flood		9:16.14	6.82	23.42	19	680	Tobias Van Oeveren	8:56.44	0.48	49.04
6	158	Claire Whiteman		9:23.55	7.41	30.83	20	743	Kaine L Robinson	8:57.17	0.73	49.77
7	157	Rachel Strait		9:28.45	4.90	35.73	21	729	Lachlan Negus	8:57.22	0.05	49.82
8	163	Cara Paton		9:33.80	5.35	41.08	22	747	Tom Locke	8:57.86	0.64	50.46
9	159	Holly Harris		9:41.22	7.42	48.50	23	777	William Maschio	8:58.82	0.96	51.42
10	162	Sara Mills		9:48.10	6.88	55.38	24	681	Mattheew Empey	8:59.85	1.03	52.45
11	164	Lauren Baseden		10:06.37	18.27	1:13.65	25	705	Ben King	9:00.36	0.51	52.96
12	1151	Rhiannan Nye		10:30.39	24.02	1:37.67	26	808	Luke Kelly	9:02.92	2.56	55.52
13	1202	Jo Larkin		10:30.53	0.14	1:37.81	27	720	Harrison Little	9:03.85	0.93	56.45
U19 Men												
1	242	Riley King		8:21.99			28	785	Charlie True	9:04.20	0.35	56.80
2	211	Ethan Corney		8:23.66	1.67	1.67	29	749	Levi Taylor-Cross	9:06.11	1.91	58.71
3	230	Jack F Hewish		8:28.03	4.37	6.04	30	713	Ryan Sanderson	9:06.33	0.22	58.93
4	256	Sam Walsh		8:31.79	3.76	9.80	31	723	Jake Whalan	9:06.44	0.11	59.04
5	205	Sam Hardman		8:34.97	3.18	12.98	32	683	Jayden Moore	9:06.65	0.21	59.25
6	200	Pat Butler		8:37.98	3.01	15.99	33	758	Benjamin J Strong	9:06.76	0.11	59.36
7	215	Jono Fudge		8:38.17	0.19	16.18	34	751	Lachlan J Braz	9:08.55	1.79	1:01.15
8	237	Oliver T Arcus		8:42.77	4.60	20.78	35	767	Zane Stratton	9:09.32	0.77	1:01.92
9	212	Tyson Richens		8:43.76	0.99	21.77	36	703	Tom Moore	9:09.75	0.43	1:02.35
10	204	Billy Cartwright		8:44.74	0.98	22.75	37=	690	Tom G Matson	9:11.05	1.30	1:03.65
11	260	Tom McLeod		8:44.92	0.18	22.93	37=	698	Spencer Rhodes	9:11.05	1.30	1:03.65
12	228	Oliver Scholey		8:46.02	1.10	24.03	39	766	Max Harrison	9:11.24	0.19	1:03.84
13	213	William R Granger		8:50.50	4.48	28.51	40	728	Jackson Young	9:11.77	0.53	1:04.37
14	236	Ethan Hamer		8:50.68	0.18	28.69	41	769	Jarvis Harrop	9:12.01	0.24	1:04.61
15	227	Mitchell Benham		8:51.18	0.50	29.19	42	711	Max Giobbi	9:12.27	0.26	1:04.87
16	234	Jack Hodgson		8:51.54	0.36	29.55	43	780	Jamie Wynen	9:12.34	0.07	1:04.94
17	239	Rhys D Goodley		8:51.81	0.27	29.82	44	692	Damon L Capenecas	9:13.85	1.51	1:06.45
18	202	Cooper Downey		8:55.30	3.49	33.31	45	748	Jade Del Rio	9:14.09	0.24	1:06.69
19	252	Eddie Herft		8:55.35	0.05	33.36	46	813	Samuel Cash	9:14.79	0.70	1:07.39
20	203	Harrison J Dobrowolski		8:56.58	1.23	34.59	47	732	Sam Lloyd-Jones	9:15.15	0.36	1:07.75
21	248	Caleb Mallyon		8:57.51	0.93	35.52	48	744	Joseph Mastrocinque	9:16.12	0.97	1:08.72
22	243	Joshua Tanzen		8:59.89	2.38	37.90	49	759	Matthew Grace	9:16.13	0.01	1:08.73
23	218	Angus Price		9:01.06	1.17	39.07	50	753	Ethan Hutchison	9:16.38	0.25	1:08.98
24	245	Samuel P Alexander		9:03.18	2.12	41.19	51	682	Thomas O Smart	9:16.69	0.31	1:09.29
25	263	Haydn Low		9:06.06	2.88	44.07	52	714	Paddy B Davis	9:17.25	0.56	1:09.85
26	225	James Culver		9:07.84	1.78	45.85	53	796	Cooper Rufus	9:17.63	0.38	1:10.23
27	241	Timothy Blackwell		9:10.97	3.13	48.98	54	811	Rose Declan	9:19.44	1.81	1:12.04
28	223	Hayden Wittingslow		9:11.18	0.21	49.19	55	781	Harrison Cheesman	9:19.46	0.02	1:12.06
29	261	Jordan Holzworth		9:15.74	4.56	53.75	56	745	Alexander Pettit	9:19.50	0.04	1:12.10
30	224	Peter Austin		9:18.66	2.92	56.67	57	697	Oliver Spencer	9:19.70	0.20	1:12.30
31	226	Ronan C Burke		9:19.96	1.30	57.97	58	771	Joel Parker	9:19.80	0.10	1:12.40
32	220	Ryan Grimison		9:21.11	1.15	59.12	59	700	Kye L Kirk	9:21.04	1.24	1:13.64
33	258	Brian Maccabe		9:22.05	0.94	1:00.06	60	752	Max Barnes	9:21.91	0.87	1:14.51
34	219	Tobias Price		9:22.23	0.18	1:00.24	61	755	Clayton M Booker	9:22.60	0.69	1:15.20
35	207	Lachlan Hinds		9:25.25	3.02	1:03.26	62	740	Kynan Smith	9:23.38	0.78	1:15.98
36	216	Curtis Mowbray		9:26.22	0.97	1:04.23	63	721	Casey Baxter	9:24.35	0.97	1:16.95
37	231	Tai M Haines		9:27.03	0.81	1:05.04	64	787	Jack Dixon	9:24.65	0.30	1:17.25
38	233	Tom Strudwick		9:27.10	0.07	1:05.11	65	761	Darcy Hennessy	9:26.18	1.53	1:18.78
39	222	Max Musson		9:27.48	0.38	1:05.49	66	762	Tate B Harland	9:26.66	0.48	1:19.26
40	217	Ethan I Fielder-Izzillo		9:28.06	0.58	1:06.07	67	754	Max R Haris	9:27.09	0.43	1:19.69
41	253	Jack Papworth		9:31.50	3.44	1:09.51	68	784	Tyler Drinkrow	9:27.16	0.07	1:19.76
42	209	Edward Thomas		9:39.85	8.35	1:17.86	69	768	Ollie Clay	9:27.68	0.52	1:20.28
43	247	Timothy J Sullivan		9:49.83	9.98	1:27.84	70	730	Iggy Lyons	9:29.03	1.35	1:21.63
44	240	Oscar J Booth		10:02.55	12.72	1:40.56	71	801	Owen Powell	9:29.36	0.33	1:21.96
45	232	Alex Marlin		10:11.76	9.21	1:49.77	72	793	Tom Meharry	9:29.59	0.23	1:22.19
46	221	Nick Alexander		10:16.97	5.21	1:54.98	73	718	Blake G Hammond	9:29.70	0.11	1:22.30
47	255	Brandyn Griffith-Moss		10:33.11	16.14	2:11.12	74	750	Jacque A Viljoen	9:30.06	0.36	1:22.66
48	246	James R New		11:34.59	1:01.48	3:12.60	75	710	Harry Pinczi	9:30.40	0.34	1:23.00
DNF	229	Will Arblaster					76	731	Ethan Mikk	9:31.33	0.93	1:23.93
DNF	244	Jaxon R Sawyer					77	694	Raife E Aarons	9:31.51	0.18	1:24.11
U19 Women												
1	280	Ellie Smith		9:21.68			78	775	Jonty Davidson	9:32.16	0.65	1:24.76
2	281	Cassie Voysey		9:37.03	15.35	15.35	79	765	Charles Langley	9:33.05	0.89	1:25.65
3	282	Mackenzie Diver		9:44.98	7.95	23.30	80	746	Jayden Aleckson	9:33.98	0.93	1:26.58
4	283	Leah R Hearne		9:53.61	8.63	31.93	81	795	Finn Howlett	9:34.44	0.46	1:27.04
5	284	Sonya McNee		10:02.56	8.95	40.88	82	763	Axel J Cantrill	9:35.85	1.41	1:28.45
Amateur Men												
							83	739	Charlie Wykes	9:36.89	1.04	1:29.49
							84	693	Aaron Turney	9:37.99	1.10	1:30.59
							85	741	Jordan Felix	9:38.69	0.70	1:31.29
							86	760	Josh Martyn	9:39.01	0.32	1:31.61

1	317	Joe Killen	8:35.60		
2	300	Daniel Middleton	8:40.94	5.34	5.34
3	315	Mitch Forbes	8:50.20	9.26	14.60
4	337	Simon Noble	8:51.87	1.67	16.27
5	376	Blake O'Connell	8:55.36	3.49	19.76
6	324	Joel Eggleton	8:56.68	1.32	21.08
7	313	Brad Segda	8:56.75	0.07	21.15
8	349	Jack Galvin	8:58.96	2.21	23.36
9	375	Jake Arnold	8:59.21	0.25	23.61
10	347	Kyle Porteous	9:00.43	1.22	24.83
11	371	Nathan W Parsons	9:04.21	3.78	28.61
12	333	Daniel B Joller	9:06.36	2.15	30.76
13	357	Adam Austen	9:07.48	1.12	31.88
14	336	Nick Birkhead	9:08.09	0.61	32.49
15	318	David Harper	9:09.91	1.82	34.31
16	331	Mitchell Ireland	9:10.06	0.15	34.46
17	382	Cooper Pozniak	9:11.03	0.97	35.43
18	327	Sam Shillingford	9:11.65	0.62	36.05
19	380	Jason Buttriss	9:14.37	2.72	38.77
20	343	Brandon Frijlink	9:14.75	0.38	39.15
21	364	Rian Goodge	9:15.37	0.62	39.77
22	316	Tryfan Hunter	9:15.42	0.05	39.82
23	330	Jake Adams	9:16.90	1.48	41.30
24	328	Will Shillingford	9:18.36	1.46	42.76
25	322	David Livesley	9:18.80	0.44	43.20
26	309	Teejay Clark	9:20.34	1.54	44.74
27	342	Jake Marland	9:21.93	1.59	46.33
28	362	Graham Williams	9:23.32	1.39	47.72
29	372	Patrick Beath	9:24.38	1.06	48.78
30	308	Tobias Kerr	9:26.10	1.72	50.50
31	361	Josh Clifton	9:27.39	1.29	51.79
32	329	Ryan Richardson	9:28.26	0.87	52.66
33	334	Adam Terry	9:29.68	1.42	54.08
34	373	Nathan K Cade	9:33.60	3.92	58.00
35	369	Zachary Curtis	9:35.56	1.96	59.96
36	338	Jay Moores	9:36.32	0.76	1:00.72
37	358	Dave Corbett	9:38.78	2.46	1:03.18
38	360	Caleb Robertson	9:39.94	1.16	1:04.34
39	304	Harrison Jones	9:43.31	3.37	1:07.71
40	374	Jonty Negus	9:52.87	9.56	1:17.27
41	356	Geordie Davies	9:57.90	5.03	1:22.30
42	323	Josh Hanrahan	9:58.96	1.06	1:23.36
43	370	Nicholas Fogg	10:05.96	7.00	1:30.36
44	1040	Alex M Clark	10:18.46	12.50	1:42.86
45	346	Billy Steer	10:22.98	4.52	1:47.38
46	332	Sam Jackson-Maher	10:23.07	0.09	1:47.47
47	350	Lleyton Guest	10:27.86	4.79	1:52.26
48	354	Chris Hayes	10:32.82	4.96	1:57.22
49	320	Jayson Connacher	10:34.54	1.72	1:58.94
50	378	Kirby Pedraja	11:11.10	36.56	2:35.50
51	377	Blennin Hursey	11:29.68	18.58	2:54.08
52	335	Dean Cross	14:30.91	3:01.23	5:55.31
53	359	Joseph Plumb	15:03.50	32.59	6:27.90
DNF	363	Harley Newton			

Amateur Women

1	1103	Amelia Cafe	9:22.18		
2	1104	Stephanie Jackson	9:34.14	11.96	11.96
3	1101	Georgina A Von Marburg	9:40.58	6.44	18.40
4	1102	Alysha McNee	9:47.12	6.54	24.94
5	1100	Tash Bonney	10:29.76	42.64	1:07.58
6	1105	Melissa Gray	12:46.25	2:16.49	3:24.07
7	1106	Georgia Segda	13:32.51	46.26	4:10.33

Masters 1 Men

1	468	Grant Jones	8:33.85		
2	403	Chris Martin	8:34.23	0.38	0.38
3	467	Adam Smithson	8:36.40	2.17	2.55
4	458	Michael Lyas	8:46.82	10.42	12.97
5	448	Ted Gambrill	8:46.98	0.16	13.13
6	400	Ryan Dawson	8:48.09	1.11	14.24
7	409	Ben Morrison	8:49.70	1.61	15.85
8	431	Matt Lawson	8:50.57	0.87	16.72
9	453	Pat Statham	8:50.76	0.19	16.91
10	408	Robbie McNaughton	8:50.86	0.10	17.01
11	443	Carl Dawson	8:54.33	3.47	20.48

87	727	Jordan Pace	9:39.07	0.06	1:31.67
88	725	Christopher Abberton	9:40.32	1.25	1:32.92
89	717	Jay Casey	9:40.66	0.34	1:33.26
90	772	Leightom Shaw	9:47.37	6.71	1:39.97
91	702	Cameron Pendlebury	9:49.45	2.08	1:42.05
92	800	Ben Swinton	9:50.66	1.21	1:43.26
93	776	Oliver Eglinton	9:51.09	0.43	1:43.69
94	742	Henry Francis	9:51.47	0.38	1:44.07
95	709	Elijah Baldwin	9:51.65	0.18	1:44.25
96	735	Callan Ashcroft	9:54.21	2.56	1:46.81
97	715	Timothy Allsop	9:55.06	0.85	1:47.66
98	757	Tom Calderon	9:56.78	1.72	1:49.38
99	782	Ethan Farquharson	10:01.57	4.79	1:54.17
100	792	Jakob Economos	10:02.80	1.23	1:55.40
101	736	Ged Vaughan	10:03.35	0.55	1:55.95
102	756	Liam Shumack	10:03.46	0.11	1:56.06
103	770	Steyn Millard	10:04.85	1.39	1:57.45
104	704	Mitchell Price	10:05.64	0.79	1:58.24
105	810	Charlie Hughes	10:14.38	8.74	2:06.98
106	803	Taj Aarsen	10:14.60	0.22	2:07.20
107	786	Judd McLeod	10:20.68	6.08	2:13.28
108	791	Reeve Johnston	10:20.72	0.04	2:13.32
109	726	Rory Smyth	10:22.16	1.44	2:14.76
110	773	Hugo Brettschneider	10:23.85	1.69	2:16.45
111	686	Archie Barker	10:24.57	0.72	2:17.17
112	778	Sam McNaughton	10:27.72	3.15	2:20.32
113	789	Nathan Li	10:31.49	3.77	2:24.09
114	809	Josh Happe	10:33.07	1.58	2:25.67
115	779	Cooper Doyle	10:33.96	0.89	2:26.56
116	764	Patrick C Ryan	10:57.66	23.70	2:50.26
117	695	Lachlan Blackwell	11:17.43	19.77	3:10.03
118	788	Nicholas Brown	11:31.47	14.04	3:24.07
119	724	Harrison Smith	13:06.54	1:35.07	4:59.14
120	774	Cameron Williams	13:13.86	7.32	5:06.46

U17 Women

1	1300	Ashleigh Weinert	9:12.99		
2	1301	Tess Buckley	9:34.00	21.01	21.01
3	1302	Chloe Keeley	10:48.82	1:14.82	1:35.83
4	1303	Tara Robertson	11:27.32	38.50	2:14.33

U15 Men

1	830	Jackson J Connelly	8:33.92		
2	922	Sascha Kim	8:38.77	4.85	4.85
3	833	Taj J Pollard	8:47.01	8.24	13.09
4	891	Martin Loic	8:56.57	9.56	22.65
5	839	Jake Murray	8:57.42	0.85	23.50
6	834	Jackson Lloyd	8:57.54	0.12	23.62
7	885	Jayden King	8:59.66	2.12	25.74
8	869	Jobe Gentle	9:01.51	1.85	27.59
9	851	Jonah Deisel	9:01.80	0.29	27.88
10	831	Remy Meier-Smith	9:05.68	3.88	31.76
11	841	Kale Burt	9:07.79	2.11	33.87
12	842	Tom Greaves	9:09.09	1.30	35.17
13	848	Mario Baldwin	9:09.41	0.32	35.49
14	835	Mali J Asang	9:10.79	1.38	36.87
15	873	Caleb Cook	9:11.36	0.57	37.44
16	858	Smith Mowbray	9:12.52	1.16	38.60
17	882	Clinton Wax	9:17.00	4.48	43.08
18	913	Landon Cini	9:17.38	0.38	43.46
19	837	Austin Lowe	9:22.22	4.84	48.30
20	862	Zai K Johnston	9:22.84	0.62	48.92
21	836	Sean James	9:23.67	0.83	49.75
22	930	Joel Sanderson	9:24.77	1.10	50.85
23	852	Felix H Ashton	9:24.86	0.09	50.94
24	840	Elliot Farrimond	9:25.62	0.76	51.70
25	896	Jaiden McArthur	9:26.02	0.40	52.10
26	895	Leon Dritsas	9:26.13	0.11	52.21
27	853	Xavier Jirava	9:26.69	0.56	52.77
28	887	Reegan Laird	9:26.73	0.04	52.81
29	861	Harry Spice	9:27.51	0.78	53.59
30	850	William D Melloh	9:28.45	0.94	54.53
31	875	Kaide Aleckson	9:29.39	0.94	55.47
32	899	Harry Hayes	9:30.50	1.11	56.58
33	914	Jack Mules	9:30.83	0.33	56.91
34	844	James Pilkington	9:32.03	1.20	58.11

12	449	Matthew Cady	8:56.03	1.70	22.18	35	876	Isaac C Loftis	9:32.73	0.70	58.81
13	450	Craig Van Haren	8:57.03	1.00	23.18	36	883	Klay Halsey	9:34.32	1.59	1:00.40
14	466	Matt Rowley	8:57.87	0.84	24.02	37	843	Will Francis	9:35.52	1.20	1:01.60
15	452	Andrew Eckett	8:59.13	1.26	25.28	38	923	Cory Parker	9:37.64	2.12	1:03.72
16	405	Nich Shields	9:00.13	1.00	26.28	39	849	Jock Harding	9:38.58	0.94	1:04.66
17	404	Brendon Cragg	9:00.65	0.52	26.80	40	894	Ben Mason	9:41.47	2.89	1:07.55
18	440	Marc Williams	9:00.91	0.26	27.06	41	866	Charlie Cronk	9:41.91	0.44	1:07.99
19	470	Oliver Liebscher	9:03.92	3.01	30.07	42	926	Archie Moore	9:42.59	0.68	1:08.67
20	429	Scott Turner	9:06.23	2.31	32.38	43	879	Tristan White	9:43.14	0.55	1:09.22
21	413	Ryan Slavin	9:10.89	4.66	37.04	44	907	Bailey Meares	9:44.25	1.11	1:10.33
22	406	Aaron N Cairns	9:13.22	2.33	39.37	45	898	Riley Mannion	9:44.52	0.27	1:10.60
23	410	Scott D McMillan	9:15.73	2.51	41.88	46	886	Ethan Coughlin	9:45.11	0.59	1:11.19
24	437	Daniel McLeod	9:15.88	0.15	42.03	47	893	George Dummer	9:45.27	0.16	1:11.35
25	407	Kye Hore	9:18.06	2.18	44.21	48	872	Chase Hibberd	9:45.90	0.63	1:11.98
26	430	Steven Cox	9:18.11	0.05	44.26	49	925	Morgan Greaves	9:46.15	0.25	1:12.23
27	436	Daniel Robinson	9:18.34	0.23	44.49	50	917	Noah Edwards	9:48.86	2.71	1:14.94
28	459	Nathan J Couzin	9:19.89	1.55	46.04	51	931	Tyson Giobbi	9:49.89	1.03	1:15.97
29	427	Andrew Lockton	9:28.52	8.63	54.67	52	855	Brock Freeburn	9:50.52	0.63	1:16.60
30	445	Dane A Critchlow	9:30.88	2.36	57.03	53	857	Miller Mendham	9:52.56	2.04	1:18.64
31	455	Ben Macrae	9:32.97	2.09	59.12	54	867	Josh Zaja	9:54.69	2.13	1:20.77
32	423	Ricky Yates	9:34.05	1.08	1:00.20	55	868	Joesph Bridger	9:57.53	2.84	1:23.61
33	441	Jesse Smith	9:35.95	1.90	1:02.10	56	903	Josh Anslow	9:59.55	2.02	1:25.63
34	464	Heath Standen	9:39.49	3.54	1:05.64	57	890	Cooper T Donnelly	10:03.55	4.00	1:29.63
35	460	Jonathon Carey	9:42.72	3.23	1:08.87	58	888	Hamish Madden	10:03.84	0.29	1:29.92
36	426	Christo Winters	9:44.17	1.45	1:10.32	59	878	Elliot Fish	10:04.89	1.05	1:30.97
37=	435	Benjamin G Vereb	9:47.13	2.96	1:13.28	60	856	Thomas J Old	10:06.05	1.16	1:32.13
37=	439	Craig Anger	9:47.13	2.96	1:13.28	61	904	Liam Page	10:07.27	1.22	1:33.35
39	428	Tim Danielewski	9:48.23	1.10	1:14.38	62	854	Beau Caddy-Gammell	10:08.48	1.21	1:34.56
40	447	Frank Velasquez	9:49.57	1.34	1:15.72	63	908	Jai Piggott	10:12.02	3.54	1:38.10
41	463	Robert Farrelly	9:50.56	0.99	1:16.71	64	880	Kyle White	10:17.97	5.95	1:44.05
42	414	Brendan W Smith	9:50.59	0.03	1:16.74	65	924	Tom Peckitt	10:20.31	2.34	1:46.39
43	438	Jason Gammell	9:50.72	0.13	1:16.87	66	864	Dylan Fisher	10:21.78	1.47	1:47.86
44	462	Carlos Fernandez	9:51.77	1.05	1:17.92	67	847	Nash Ellis	10:24.97	3.19	1:51.05
45	434	Damien N Gooch	9:52.43	0.66	1:18.58	68	900	William Petersen	10:26.50	1.53	1:52.58
46	461	David Slater	9:52.75	0.32	1:18.90	69	865	Joben Smith	10:27.48	0.98	1:53.56
47	421	Johnny Thomas	9:57.29	4.54	1:23.44	70	874	Fergus Russell	10:30.89	3.41	1:56.97
48	424	Scott Mann	9:57.38	0.09	1:23.53	71	918	Aiden Rossiter	10:38.99	8.10	2:05.07
49	425	Mark Boyle	10:00.86	3.48	1:27.01	72	871	Kye J Spindler	10:39.80	0.81	2:05.88
50	465	Andrew Lamb	10:03.21	2.35	1:29.36	73	859	Andreas Kairuz	10:41.55	1.75	2:07.63
51	432	James Dittko	10:13.65	10.44	1:39.80	74	928	William Farrimond	10:49.43	7.88	2:15.51
52	422	Ross Thomas	10:22.99	9.34	1:49.14	75	860	Jake Grimison	10:51.84	2.41	2:17.92
53	469	Tony Medina	10:38.76	15.77	2:04.91	76	901	Sam Moller	10:58.80	6.96	2:24.88
54	444	Nathan Lissing	10:51.38	12.62	2:17.53	77	906	Alex Wendt	11:02.68	3.88	2:28.76
55	454	Mitchell Ramm	11:06.62	15.24	2:32.77	78	905	Alec Varmedja	11:04.96	2.28	2:31.04
56	456	Alex Blackburn	14:26.75	3:20.13	5:52.90	79	920	Oliver Crew	11:10.23	5.27	2:36.31

Masters 1 Women

1	1150	Mel Hayes	10:11.95		
2	1154	Kate Farrell	10:22.04	10.09	10.09
3	1152	Tash Walter	10:35.90	13.86	23.95
4	1153	Jena Slavin	10:44.76	8.86	32.81

Masters 2 Men

1	500	Andrew J Donne	8:35.52		
2	558	Luke Patching	8:40.38	4.86	4.86
3	525	Mathieu Taris	8:44.15	3.77	8.63
4	501	Deane Rogers	8:44.88	0.73	9.36
5	539	Chris Hughes	8:47.33	2.45	11.81
6	532	James Collins	8:47.37	0.04	11.85
7	502	Shane Gillett	8:47.53	0.16	12.01
8	526	Rick M Kehoe	8:50.72	3.19	15.20
9	570	Mark Krummer	8:54.33	3.61	18.81
10	503	Michael Daly	8:54.75	0.42	19.23
11	504	Shaun Martin	8:55.92	1.17	20.40
12	562	Joel Balchin	8:59.36	3.44	23.84
13	530	Daniel J Segeri	8:59.75	0.39	24.23
14	561	Jayson Robertson	8:59.85	0.10	24.33
15	505	Craig Lyons	9:02.83	2.98	27.31
16	506	David B Sharp	9:09.35	6.52	33.83
17	523	Steve Burt	9:10.72	1.37	35.20
18	548	Scott S Uzelac	9:11.93	1.21	36.41
19	538	Johnny McLean	9:12.35	0.42	36.83
20	507	Ken Mielke	9:16.63	4.28	41.11
21	534	Rob Wardlaw	9:17.10	0.47	41.58
22	542	Mark J Spindler	9:18.13	1.03	42.61
23	536	Shane Richens	9:20.48	2.35	44.96

U15 Women

1	1354	Elise Empey	9:46.64		
2	1353	Connor Mielke	10:11.67	25.03	25.03
3	1351	Tahlia Richens	10:15.86	4.19	29.22
4	1352	Alyssa Kehoe	10:33.39	17.53	46.75
5	1350	Ruby Smith	10:35.61	2.22	48.97
6	1355	Zara Crowne	11:03.15	27.54	1:16.51

U13 Men

1	956	Kane Davis	8:53.04		
2	957	Luke Jansen	9:00.79	7.75	7.75
3	950	Lewis Allbon	9:12.37	11.58	19.33
4	968	Kohan Laird	9:28.02	15.65	34.98
5	955	Morgan Price	9:30.98	2.96	37.94
6	952	William R Ireland	9:36.07	5.09	43.03
7	971	Charlie Jordan	9:39.66	3.59	46.62
8	951	Rennie Falconer	9:40.11	0.45	47.07
9	967	Henry Hewson	9:43.90	3.79	50.86
10	972	Bailey Mills	9:46.57	2.67	53.53
11	975	Rafe Jolley	9:52.83	6.26	59.79
12	961	Harry Krpan	9:53.88	1.05	1:00.84
13	962	Joel Beashel	9:55.13	1.25	1:02.09
14	986	Callum Rossiter	9:55.56	0.43	1:02.52
15	974	Carlo Knox	10:02.72	7.16	1:09.68
16	953	Joseph F Connelly	10:12.16	9.44	1:19.12

24	533	Benoit De Guio	9:23.09	2.61	47.57
25	529	Joshua Ready	9:23.78	0.69	48.26
26	509	Andrew Grimison	9:25.41	1.63	49.89
27	508	Dennie Rumble	9:25.48	0.07	49.96
28	520	Steven Hutchison	9:26.92	1.44	51.40
29	528	Damien J Enderby	9:27.78	0.86	52.26
30	549	Brian S Maccabe	9:30.26	2.48	54.74
31	559	Luke Matson	9:31.35	1.09	55.83
32	521	Callum McKenzie	9:32.32	0.97	56.80
33	552	Andrew Crew	9:35.07	2.75	59.55
34	551	Beau White	9:36.36	1.29	1:00.84
35	571	Matthew Price	9:38.49	2.13	1:02.97
36	578	Darryl Meares	9:41.73	3.24	1:06.21
37	514	Andrew Baldock	9:42.71	0.98	1:07.19
38	524	Russell Sullivan	9:43.65	0.94	1:08.13
39	513	Adam Dennis	9:46.48	2.83	1:10.96
40	511	Peter Clayton	9:46.94	0.46	1:11.42
41	543	Adam Cook	9:51.68	4.74	1:16.16
42	556	Kelly Kingi	9:55.88	4.20	1:20.36
43	545	Aaron Wax	9:59.42	3.54	1:23.90
44	553	Glen Beadman	9:59.59	0.17	1:24.07
45	518	Ben Trinder	10:00.07	0.48	1:24.55
46	537	Greg J Falconer	10:04.96	4.89	1:29.44
47	560	Paul Herft	10:06.69	1.73	1:31.17
48	527	Matt Webb	10:09.69	3.00	1:34.17
49	544	Stuart Locke	10:10.67	0.98	1:35.15
50	555	Wesley Mannion	10:12.65	1.98	1:37.13
51	574	Damien O'Connell	10:21.02	8.37	1:45.50
52	554	James Mummery	10:23.48	2.46	1:47.96
53	516	Stephen James	10:24.50	1.02	1:48.98
54	546	Jason T Gava	10:27.44	2.94	1:51.92
55	515	Gregg Jowett	10:28.22	0.78	1:52.70
56	573	Robin Mules	10:40.86	12.64	2:05.34
57	535	Jeremy R Ireland	10:43.69	2.83	2:08.17
58	519	Damien Powell	10:50.22	6.53	2:14.70
59	569	Graham Goddard	11:23.17	32.95	2:47.65
60	577	Mark Harrison	11:26.48	3.31	2:50.96
61	576	Tony Hodgson	11:38.47	11.99	3:02.95
62	550	Damien Taylor	11:40.98	2.51	3:05.46
DNF	541	Brad Scott			
DNF	531	Jason Laird			

Masters 2 Women

1	1210	Brigitte Stoppel	9:52.13		
2	1211	Jacqueline English	9:56.73	4.60	4.60
3	1200	Mandy Davis	9:57.79	1.06	5.66
4	1201	Sam J Thompson	10:13.90	16.11	21.77
5	1204	Kellie Meehan	10:17.30	3.40	25.17
6	1207	Dannielle French	10:29.96	12.66	37.83
7	1205	Jody Mielke	10:38.00	8.04	45.87
8	1209	Angi Smith	12:08.34	1:30.34	2:16.21
9	1206	Colleen Rowland	12:19.17	10.83	2:27.04
10	1208	Lanee Beashel	13:27.16	1:07.99	3:35.03

Novice Women

1	1450	Rebecca L Ford	11:37.82		
2	1453	Lucy Vandergugten	11:47.21	9.39	9.39
3	1454	Emily Dodd	14:14.06	2:26.85	2:36.24
4	1451	Catherine Graham	17:48.98	3:34.92	6:11.16

17	963	Will McKay	10:13.33	1.17	1:20.29
18	982	Bailey Mules	10:13.85	0.52	1:20.81
19	958	Zac Rowland	10:13.88	0.03	1:20.84
20	979	Bryn Couzin	10:17.82	3.94	1:24.78
21	980	Brad Manns	10:18.57	0.75	1:25.53
22	985	Andrew Burke	10:24.99	6.42	1:31.95
23	981	Tahj Pedersen	10:30.45	5.46	1:37.41
24	959	Ash Ready	10:36.67	6.22	1:43.63
25	965	Dustin Cook	10:40.55	3.88	1:47.51
26	978	Steele Downing	10:44.00	3.45	1:50.96
27	973	Sam Beadman	10:46.73	2.73	1:53.69
28	984	Talan Taylor	10:47.61	0.88	1:54.57
29	983	Alex White	10:49.27	1.66	1:56.23
30	954	Jasper Defina	10:49.82	0.55	1:56.78
31	960	Max A Forrest	10:52.26	2.44	1:59.22
32	969	Oliver Ayliffe	11:16.55	24.29	2:23.51
33	966	Zac Gava	11:36.68	20.13	2:43.64
34	970	James W Peckitt	12:36.26	59.58	3:43.22
35	964	Travis A Jelf	13:05.13	28.87	4:12.09
36	987	Lachlan Rowney	14:02.97	57.84	5:09.93

U13 Women

1	1404	Sacha Mills	10:05.25		
2	1402	Abbey Kuiper	10:24.57	19.32	19.32
3	1403	Charlie Mielke	10:36.65	12.08	31.40
4	1400	Bella Caddy-Gammell	11:19.64	42.99	1:14.39
5	1401	Ruby Freeburn	11:34.85	15.21	1:29.60
6	1406	Natalie Zorn	11:45.13	10.28	1:39.88
7	1409	Willow Long	12:20.57	35.44	2:15.32
8	1408	Macey Jolley	12:42.63	22.06	2:37.38
9	1407	Callie Beare	14:35.25	1:52.62	4:30.00

Novice Men

1	1031	Thomas Gascoyne	9:03.10		
2	1015	Travis Cooper	9:16.96	13.86	13.86
3	1008	Mitchell C Meredith	9:24.06	7.10	20.96
4	1013	Oscar Lapstun	9:26.43	2.37	23.33
5	1003	Robert G Tisdell	9:30.78	4.35	27.68
6	1002	Ben R Fitzgerald	9:32.82	2.04	29.72
7	1005	Stephen J Arcus	9:36.05	3.23	32.95
8	1014	Matt Palmer	9:41.13	5.08	38.03
9	1004	Shane Harrower	9:42.48	1.35	39.38
10	238	Aaron G Rodgers	9:48.72	6.24	45.62
11	1039	Campbell Robinson	9:49.77	1.05	46.67
12	1025	Troy Brack	9:50.01	0.24	46.91
13	1016	Jayden Kennedy	9:53.15	3.14	50.05
14	1032	Benjamin Walkerden	9:55.41	2.26	52.31
15	1011	Beau Morris	10:00.82	5.41	57.72
16	1026	Ash Walker	10:01.06	0.24	57.96
17	1012	Beau Martyn	10:01.99	0.93	58.89
18	1017	Brant Maloney	10:08.84	6.85	1:05.74
19	1006	Adam Jelf	10:11.46	2.62	1:08.36
20	1007	Chris Brown	10:20.78	9.32	1:17.68
21	1000	Erik Lapstun	10:29.58	8.80	1:26.48
22	1029	Kris Asprey	10:31.67	2.09	1:28.57
23	1009	Georg R Hildebrand	10:33.43	1.76	1:30.33
24	1027	Peter J Jordan	10:41.11	7.68	1:38.01
25	1030	Michael Robinson	10:43.37	2.26	1:40.27
26	1024	Adrian Sibenius Trip	11:09.05	25.68	2:05.95
27	1023	Tim Gough	11:09.64	0.59	2:06.54
28	1001	Michael Kairuz	13:38.85	2:29.21	4:35.75
29	1010	Ben Southward	13:39.40	0.55	4:36.30
30	1028	Evan Lineham	14:29.63	50.23	5:26.53

